H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Jr and Young Riders m
s |

) L2 CEIJYR 1* 112.47km Endurance Ride on Saturday 26th February 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOéljDHFIB\E.Al_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (51 Started) (29 Passed = 56.86%) (22 NQ =43.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 41 Bryan Gaston Ferreira Angeillo 10195519/Gorosti Pagadi/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/AllLOthers 105NV20
URU 1 3 07:33:46  07:35:56 P 60/60  00:02:10 | 01:05:56 27.57 01:05:56 27.57 08:15:56 Passed
— 2 3 09:34:00  09:36:21 P 57/56  00:02:21 | 01:20:25 22.98 02:26:21 25.05 10:16:21 Passed
3 1 11:40:13  11:42:52 E 12:08:12 | 47/48 00:02:39 | 01:26:31 21.71 03:52:52 23.81 12:22:52 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:10 / 00:02:23) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 27 HazzaJumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 10187784 /JM MAORI/2013/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 106UK43
oM 1 6 07:34:25  07:37:14 P 60/52  00:02:49 | 01:07:14 27.04 01:07:14 27.04 08:17:14 Passed
2 5 09:34:03  09:36:31 P 59/60  00:02:28 | 01:19:17 23.31 02:26:31 25.02 10:16:31 Passed
3 2 11:40:15  11:43:16 E 12:08:39 | 50/52  00:03:01 | 01:26:45 21.65 03:53:16 23.77 12:23:16 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:18 / 00:02:46) Lap/Lead: +00:00:24
3 40 Sultan Mohammad Ibrahim Abdulla Abbas 10205884 /SHENIQUE 10/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105M045
1 7 07:36:43  07:39:26 P 59/56  00:02:43 | 01:09:26 26.18 01:09:26 26.18 08:19:26 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:37:54  09:40:43 P 46/44  00:02:49 | 01:21:17 22.74 02:30:43 24.32 10:20:43 Passed
3 3 11:40:16  11:43:35 I 11:47:46 | 54/52  00:07:30 | 01:27:03 21.57 03:57:46 23.32 12:27:46 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:02 / 00:04:20) Lap/Lead: +00:04:54
4 47 Ebrahim Essa Ebrahim Fayez Alshamsi 10205491 /BRIEEMA RAFFERTY /2012 /Gelding/Buckskin/AangloArab 106BA32
1 9 07:32:44  07:37:02 I 07:40:33 | 53/52  00:07:49 | 01:10:33 25.77 01:10:33 25.77 08:20:33 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:41:28  09:47:31 P 59/56  00:06:03 | 01:26:58 21.25 02:37:31 23.27 10:27:31 Passed
3 4 12:04:39  12:07:33 E 12:34:43 | 44/56  00:02:54 | 01:40:02 18.77 04:17:33 21.53 12:47:33 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:46 / 00:05:35) Lap/Lead: +00:24:41
5 44 Matar Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 10209561 /DAVLYN PARK TABASCO/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107BX14
1 8 07:33:46  07:40:03 P 60/64  00:06:17 | 01:10:03 25.95 01:10:03 25.95 08:20:03 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 09:41:29  09:45:00 I 09:51:23 | 45/44  00:09:54 | 01:31:20 20.23 02:41:23 22.72 10:31:23 Passed
3 5 12:04:43  12:10:42 E 12:35:44 | 48/52  00:05:59 | 01:39:19 1891 04:20:42 21.27 12:50:42 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:10 / 00:07:23) Lap/Lead: +00:27:50
6 38 Sultan Mohammed Shaheen Mohammed Ala 10270879/NASSEM/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/PartBred 105FF37
1 10 | 07:34:56  07:37:36 I 07:41:26 | 54/56  00:06:30 | 01:11:26 25.45 01:11:26 25.45 08:21:26 Passed
= UAE 2 10 | 09:41:30  09:48:52 P 62/62  00:07:22 | 01:27:26 21.14 02:38:52 23.08 10:28:52 Passed
3 6 12:04:42  12:12:33 E 12:40:37 | 60/52  00:07:51 | 01:43:41 18.11 04:22:33 21.12 12:52:33 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:43 / 00:07:14) Lap/Lead: +00:29:41
7 28 Humaid Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Al Jneibi 10204283 /Boonara The Black Pearl/2013 /Mare/Grey/PartArab 106)JY53
1 14 | 07:44:20 07:46:30 P 56/56  00:02:10 | 01:16:30 23.76 01:16:30 23.76 08:26:30 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 10:04:10  10:06:16 P 52/52  00:02:06 | 01:39:46 18.52 02:56:16 20.80 10:46:16 Passed
3 7 12:14:19  12:17:50 E 12:42:52 54/56  00:03:31 | 01:31:34 20.51 04:27:50 20.70 12:57:50 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:47 / 00:02:35) Lap/Lead: +00:34:58
8 52 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 10260548/ANTON EL STHAWAN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105DC91
1 26 | 07:50:10 07:53:11 P 40/40  00:03:01 | 01:23:11 21.86 01:23:11 21.86 08:33:11 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 10:05:51  10:08:39 P 52/56  00:02:48 | 01:35:28 19.36 02:58:39 20.52 10:48:39 Passed
3 8 12:16:41  12:19:41 E 12:44:42 53/52  00:03:00 | 01:31:02 20.63 04:29:41 20.56 12:59:41 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:49 / 00:02:56) Lap/Lead: +00:36:49
9 54 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qub 10114334 /A0TROU EL QUIBI/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104ZX98
1 27 | 07:50:11  07:53:14 P 48/48  00:03:03 | 01:23:14 21.84 01:23:14 21.84 08:33:14 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 10:05:49  10:08:44 P 47/46  00:02:55 | 01:35:30 19.35 02:58:44 20.51 10:48:44 Passed
3 9 12:16:38  12:20:08 E 12:45:16 | 51/48 00:03:30 | 01:31:24 20.55 04:30:08 20.52 13:00:08 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:28 / 00:03:09) Lap/Lead: +00:37:16
10 37 Hassan Ali Hamad Malhi Al Seiari 10270715/JARWAN FF/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106QF61
1 23 | 07:49:45 07:51:56 P 40/40  00:02:11 | 01:21:56 22.19 01:21:56 22.19 08:31:56 Passed
= UAE 2 13 | 10:03:07 10:05:09 P 50/52  00:02:02 | 01:33:13 19.82 02:55:09 20.93 10:45:09 Passed
3 10 | 12:18:04  12:20:31 E 12:46:36 | 46/48  00:02:27 | 01:35:22 19.69 04:30:31 20.49 13:00:31 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:40 / 00:02:13) Lap/Lead: +00:37:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Jr and Young Riders

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

L2 CEIJYR 1* 112.47km Endurance Ride on Saturday 26th February 2022

EIEV

TIMING System ]

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Result Gate 3/4 (51 Started) (29 Passed = 56.86%) (22 NQ =43.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 35 Hamda Hamad Suhail Faraj Almansoori 10271360/DJ DOLLARS/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106QN55
1 24 | 07:49:57  07:52:02 P 47/40  00:02:05 | 01:22:02 22.16 01:22:02 22.16 08:32:02 Passed
: UAE 2 15 | 10:03:16  10:05:15 P 57/60  00:01:59 | 01:33:13 19.82 02:55:15 20.92 10:45:15 Passed
3 11 | 12:18:16  12:20:37 E 12:46:40 | 39/36  00:02:21 | 01:35:22 19.69 04:30:37 20.49 13:00:37 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:25 / 00:02:08) Lap/Lead: +00:37:45
12 70 Ghanim Theyab Ghanim Rashed Almazrooe 10230822 /WIRIMA EL AZRAK/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105LX12
1 21 | 07:49:51  07:51:50 P 46/48  00:01:59 | 01:21:50 2222 01:21:50 22.22 08:31:50 Passed
= UAE 2 14 | 10:03:10  10:05:12 P 44/44  00:02:02 | 01:33:22 19.79 02:55:12 20.92 10:45:12 Passed
3 12 | 12:18:10  12:22:25 E 12:47:32 | 46/48  00:04:15 | 01:37:13 19.32 04:32:25 20.35 13:02:25 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:16 / 00:02:45) Lap/Lead: +00:39:33
13 39 Sultan Easa Abdulla Hassan Alshamsi 10152329/EOLE DU CLAUD /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106XH12
1 19 | 07:47:36  07:49:39 P 59/56  00:02:03 | 01:19:39 22.82 01:19:39 22.82 08:29:39 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 10:06:51  10:09:01 P 50/56  00:02:10 | 01:39:22 18.60 02:59:01 20.48 10:49:01 Passed
3 13 | 12:20:49  12:23:15 E 12:48:22 | 52/52  00:02:26 | 01:34:14 19.93 04:33:15 20.29 13:03:15 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:39 / 00:02:13) Lap/Lead: +00:40:23
14 59 Mayed Ahmad Mohammad Abdulla Ahli 10126894 /SHARDELL NEO/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107CC56
1 29 | 07:51:41  07:54:35 P 44/44  00:02:54 | 01:24:35 21.49 01:24:35 21.49 08:34:35 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 10:09:49  10:12:31 P 44/48  00:02:42 | 01:37:56 18.87 03:02:31 20.09 10:52:31 Passed
3 14 | 12:22:48  12:25:19 E 12:50:27 | 40/40  00:02:31 | 01:32:48 20.24 04:35:19 20.14 13:05:19 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:07 / 00:02:42) Lap/Lead: +00:42:27
15 32 Yousef Ahmad Al Jaberi 10206601/GOLD MACC/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105AL82
coM 1 18 | 07:46:31  07:49:35 P 50/48  00:03:04 | 01:19:35 22.84 01:19:35 22.84 08:29:35 Passed
2 22 | 10:06:44  10:09:18 P 52/52  00:02:34 | 01:39:43 18.53 02:59:18 20.45 10:49:18 Passed
3 15 | 12:22:45  12:25:28 E 12:50:34 | 43/44 00:02:43 | 01:36:10 19.53 04:35:28 20.13 13:05:28 Passed
HH Sh. Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:21 / 00:02:47) Lap/Lead: +00:42:36
16 31 Paulina BERRIEL 10115927 /LANAMERE RHAPSODY /2007 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 105SS74
URU 1 17 | 07:46:39  07:49:01 P 45/48  00:02:22 | 01:19:01 23.01 01:19:01 23.01 08:29:01 Passed
—_— 2 20 | 10:06:53  10:08:50 P 48/48  00:01:57 | 01:39:49 18.51 02:58:50 20.50 10:48:50 Passed
3 16 | 12:22:34  12:26:07 E 12:51:14 | 46/44 00:03:33 | 01:37:17 19.30 04:36:07 20.08 13:06:07 Passed
HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:52 / 00:02:37) Lap/Lead: +00:43:15
17 33 Federica Silva 10118419/BILLY/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107QF55
URU 1 20 | 07:46:37 07:49:46 P 48/44  00:03:09 | 01:19:46 22.79 01:19:46 22.79 08:29:46 Passed
—_— 2 23 | 10:06:57 10:10:16 P 48/48  00:03:19 | 01:40:30 18.39 03:00:16 20.34 10:50:16 Passed
3 17 | 12:22:50  12:26:23 E 12:51:29 | 47/48 00:03:33 | 01:36:07 19.54 04:36:23 20.06 13:06:23 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri / Al NASR 3 ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:01 / 00:03:20) Lap/Lead: +00:43:31
18 11 MANSOOR YOUSIF SALEEM SALEM ALAMER 10271170/COUM DELL/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106RG28
1 31 | 07:52:31  07:55:35 P 55/56  00:03:04 | 01:25:35 21.24 01:25:35 21.24 08:35:35 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 10:05:43  10:10:30 P 54/52  00:04:47 | 01:34:55 19.47 03:00:30 20.31 10:50:30 Passed
3 18 | 12:25:28  12:29:01 E 12:56:20 | 51/52  00:03:33 | 01:38:31 19.06 04:39:01 19.87 13:09:01 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Bader Ali Saeed Abdulla Alkayyoomi / Wrsan Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:24 / 00:03:48) Lap/Lead: +00:46:09
19 45 Nahian Ali Saeed Almuharrami 10188607 /bullio amigo/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArb 106us73
1 32 | 07:54:10 07:56:35 P 39/40  00:02:25 | 01:26:35 21.00 01:26:35 21.00 08:36:35 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 10:20:35  10:23:07 P 42/44  00:02:32 | 01:46:32 17.35 03:13:07 18.98 11:03:07 Passed
3 19 | 12:27:25  12:29:38 E 12:54:38 | 41/40  00:02:13 | 01:26:31 21.71 04:39:38 19.83 13:09:38 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:10 / 00:02:23) Lap/Lead: +00:46:46
20 43 Hassan Ahmad Abdollahi 10271379/ER ARJAB/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106AI16
1 30 | 07:52:16  07:54:45 P 48/46  00:02:29 | 01:24:45 21.45 01:24:45 21.45 08:34:45 Passed
IRI 2 29 | 10:20:04 10:22:44 P 53/50  00:02:40 | 01:47:59 17.11 03:12:44 19.02 11:02:44 Passed
3 20 | 12:40:49  12:43:04 E 13:08:11 | 47/60 00:02:15 | 01:40:20 18.72 04:53:04 18.92 13:23:04 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:24 / 00:02:28) Lap/Lead: +01:00:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Jr and Young Riders m
s |

) L2 CEIJYR 1* 112.47km Endurance Ride on Saturday 26th February 2022
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOéljDHFIB\E.Al_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (51 Started) (29 Passed = 56.86%) (22 NQ =43.14%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 23 Mohammed Haitham Mohamed Saeed Al Ka 10271361 /ITHILIEN KUNUMA/2010/Mare/Grey/PartArab 106B047
1 36 | 07:53:58  07:57:49 P 49/48  00:03:51 | 01:27:49 20.70 01:27:49 20.70 08:37:49 Passed
: UAE 2 34 | 10:24:41  10:27:29 P 46/44  00:02:48 | 01:49:40 16.85 03:17:29 18.56 11:07:29 Passed
3 21 | 12:42:11  12:45:27 E 13:10:52 | 41/44 00:03:16 | 01:37:58 19.17 04:55:27 18.76 13:25:27 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:55 / 00:03:18) Lap/Lead: +01:02:35
22 46 Shamsa Khamis Nasser Salem Alameri 10271015/KATALINA CS/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 107QES50
1 33 | 07:54:34 07:56:40 P 46/48  00:02:06 | 01:26:40 20.98 01:26:40 20.98 08:36:40 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 10:20:42  10:22:53 P 44/48  00:02:11 | 01:46:13 17.40 03:12:53 19.01 11:02:53 Passed
3 22 | 12:43:06  12:45:37 E 13:10:49 | 39/40 00:02:31 | 01:42:44 18.28 04:55:37 18.75 13:25:37 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:48 / 00:02:16) Lap/Lead: +01:02:45
23 24 Abdul Rehman Muhammad Nawaz 10227559/EO RIDWAN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Mestizo 105YU41
1 34 | 07:53:59  07:57:29 P 48/48  00:03:30 | 01:27:29 20.78 01:27:29 20.78 08:37:29 Passed
PAK 2 33 | 10:24:13  10:27:18 P 48/46  00:03:05 | 01:49:49 16.83 03:17:18 18.58 11:07:18 Passed
3 23 | 12:43:22  12:46:28 E 13:11:28 | 44/48  00:03:06 | 01:39:10 18.94 04:56:28 18.70 13:26:28 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:41 / 00:03:13) Lap/Lead: +01:03:36
24 96 Hamad Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 10267853 /FUN LA MAJORIE/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107FS50
1 37 | 07:57:44  08:00:16 P 44/40  00:02:32 | 01:30:16 20.14 01:30:16 20.14 08:40:16 Passed
= UAE 2 32 | 10:23:08  10:25:32 P 50/48  00:02:24 | 01:45:16 17.56 03:15:32 18.75 11:05:32 Passed
3 24 | 12:50:17  12:52:34 E 13:18:02 | 48/48  00:02:17 | 01:47:02 17.55 05:02:34 18.32 13:32:34 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:13 / 00:02:24) Lap/Lead: +01:09:42
25 50 Puck Anna Mathilde Kromkamp 10245996 /DARYA DENSICRE/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 107QG79
1 39 | 08:16:05 08:17:56 P 59/56  00:01:51 | 01:47:56 16.84 01:47:56 16.84 08:57:56 Passed
= NED 2 36 | 11:04:27  11:07:37 P 62/60  00:03:10 | 02:09:41 14.25 03:57:37 15.43 11:47:37 Passed
3 25 | 13:42:46  13:48:19 E 14:13:24 | 47/48  00:05:33 | 02:00:42 15.56 05:58:19 15.47 14:28:19 Passed
Sh Abdulla bin Faisal Al Qasimi / Anzaq Mahmood / Al Maneyah Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:34 / 00:03:31) Lap/Lead: +02:05:27
26 58 Rashid Khalid Ali Bishoh Al Blooshi 10271166 /FAUST DE ST PIERRE AA/2015/Stallion/Grey/AngloArab 107QC92
1 43 | 08:16:09  08:19:04 P 50/52  00:02:55 | 01:49:04 16.67 01:49:04 16.67 08:59:04 Passed
= UAE 2 38 | 11:17:39  11:19:44 P 49/52  00:02:05 | 02:20:40 13.14 04:09:44 14.68 11:59:44 Passed
3 26 | 14:14:35  14:16:36 E 14:41:35 | 44/40  00:02:01 | 02:16:52 13.72 06:26:36 14.34 14:56:36 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDUR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:01 / 00:02:20) Lap/Lead: +02:33:44
27 57 Mahra Abdulla Essa Alazizi Al Blooshi 10271358/SHARDELL OMEGA/2015/Mare/Grey/Arabian 107PZ54
1 40 | 08:16:08  08:18:00 P 48/44  00:01:52 | 01:48:00 16.83 01:48:00 16.83 08:58:00 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 11:17:48  11:19:35 P 58/56  00:01:47 | 02:21:35 13.05 04:09:35 14.69 11:59:35 Passed
3 27 | 14:14:41  14:16:43 E 14:41:59 | 50/48 00:02:02 | 02:17:08 13.70 06:26:43 14.34 14:56:43 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:41 / 00:01:53) Lap/Lead: +02:33:51
28 55 Carla Mosti 10168204 /FIGARO DARMANI/2015/Stallion/Bay/Arab 107NA34
1 41 | 08:16:04  08:18:18 P 50/52  00:02:14 | 01:48:18 16.79 01:48:18 16.79 08:58:18 Passed
I] FRA 2 39 | 11:17:42 11:19:59 P 53/52  00:02:17 | 02:21:41 13.04 04:09:59 14.66 11:59:59 Passed
3 28 | 14:14:36  14:17:58 E 14:43:01 59/56  00:03:22 | 02:17:59 13.61 06:27:58 14.29 14:57:58 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:53 / 00:02:37) Lap/Lead: +02:35:06
29 56 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 10260528/NFUEGO DE LURIECQ/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arab 107NA33
1 42 | 08:16:00 08:18:31 P 51/56  00:02:31 | 01:48:31 16.75 01:48:31 16.75 08:58:31 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 11:17:45  11:21:42 P 51/56  00:03:57 | 02:23:11 1291 04:11:42 14.56 12:01:42 Passed
3 29 | 14:15:31  14:18:00 E 14:43:18 | 52/56 00:02:29 | 02:16:18 13.78 06:28:00 14.29 14:58:00 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:57 / 00:02:59) Lap/Lead: +02:35:08

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 4



TIMING System ]

H.H. Sheikh Sultan Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Jr and Young Riders

CEIJYR 1* 112.47km Endurance Ride on Saturday 26th February 2022
Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Result Gate 3/4 (51 Started) (29 Passed = 56.86%) (22 NQ =43.14%)

BOUDHEIE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Rank

Nbr. Rider

Owner/Trainer/Stable

Ph. |Phase
Rank

Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average
Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed

Departure Status
Time

Ride Chart

60
50
40
30
20

10

Start

Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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